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2024 2025 2025 2025 2025 2026
Annual (Jan-Sep) (Oct-Dec) Annual Annual Preliminary
Actual Actual Forecast Budget Bud to Act Annual Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Legal Settlement Income 2,481.95 1,441.00 0.00 0.00 1,441.00 0.00
Insurance Claim 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Property Tax Income 682,003.72 671,579.65 8,000.00 679,975.36 -395.71 742,513.60 Revised 11/25/2025 per final Certification of Valuation
Specific Ownership Tax Income 26,559.13 21,621.50 1,000.00 21,000.00 1,621.50 21,000.00
Tap Fees 20,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00
User Fees 67,919.09 52,396.60 12,000.00 65,000.00 -603.40 65,000.00 assumes no rate increase for 2026
Late Fee Income 1,150.00 975.00 0.00 0.00 975.00 0.00
Status Request Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Income 800,113.89 778,013.75 21,000.00 765,975.36 33,038.39 828,513.60

Expense
Administration Expense

Bookkeeping 6,808.75 5,512.50 1,611.75 7,124.25 0.00 8,400.00
Administrator 34,375.92 26,271.90 8,757.24 35,029.14 0.00 35,764.75 2.1% increase based on July/July CPI for Denver 
Office Supplies/Expenses 575.03 1,015.51 200.00 1,300.00 -84.49 1,300.00
Bank Fees 141.00 90.00 90.00 200.00 -20.00 200.00
Director Fees 1,900.00 1,400.00 500.00 2,000.00 -100.00 2,000.00
Total Insurance Expense 8,151.00 8,252.00 0.00 9,000.00 -748.00 9,000.00
Membership Dues 921.57 935.15 0.00 1,400.00 -464.85 1,400.00
Miscellaneous 1,179.68 334.17 0.00 500.00 -165.83 500.00
Engineering 165.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
Audit 8,200.00 8,600.00 0.00 9,000.00 -400.00 9,000.00
Legal -1,934.50 2,353.00 1,000.00 8,000.00 -4,647.00 8,000.00
Litigation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Summit Co Treasurer Fees 34,092.04 33,528.73 0.00 33,998.77 -470.04 37,125.68 5% of prop tax income

Operations Expense
Forest Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 750.00 -750.00 750.00
Road Maintenance -2,103.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 all road costs moved to Capital Road expenses for 2026
Septic System Cleaning 14,010.00 25,610.00 0.00 20,000.00 5,610.00 30,000.00 based on 40 homes to be serviced in 2026
Snow Removal 99,153.50 55,996.00 25,000.00 80,000.00 996.00 80,000.00
Internet & Telephone 2,311.12 1,852.65 1,000.00 2,700.00 152.65 2,700.00
Utilities 11,253.61 8,938.12 4,200.00 13,000.00 138.12 13,000.00
Maintenance 124,880.59 40,566.26 5,000.00 30,000.00 15,566.26 35,000.00 for routine operations/maintenance
Manager 59,033.52 47,943.33 14,758.34 60,804.48 1,897.19 62,628.61 3% increase per WSI current contract (which needs revision)

Total Expense 403,114.57 269,199.32 67,117.33 319,806.64 16,510.01 341,769.04
Net Ordinary Income 396,999.32 508,814.43 -46,117.33 446,168.72 16,528.38 486,744.56

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

Interest Income 62,966.82 52,139.32 10,000.00 20,000.00 42,139.32 50,000.00
Total Other Income 62,966.82 52,139.32 10,000.00 20,000.00 42,139.32 50,000.00
Other Expense

Capital Expense
Water System Capital 10,222.71 0.00 5,000.00 85,000.00 -80,000.00 115,000.00 $85 Kwater tank valve engineering and repair, $30K for Controls upgr
Road System Capital 0.00 14,925.00 300,000.00 600,000.00 -285,075.00 600,000.00  pending roads capital improvement plan

Total Capital Expense 10,222.71 14,925.00 305,000.00 685,000.00 -365,075.00 715,000.00
Total Other Expense 10,222.71 14,925.00 305,000.00 685,000.00 -365,075.00 715,000.00

Net Other Income 52,744.11 37,214.32 -295,000.00 -665,000.00 407,214.32 -665,000.00

Net Income 449,743.43 546,028.75 -341,117.33 -218,831.28 423,742.70 -178,255.44

NOTES
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NOTES

Beginning Fund Balance 1,351,254.00 1,897,282.75 613,988.18 1,556,165.42
Ending Fund Balance 1,351,254.00 1,897,282.75 1,556,165.42 395,156.90 1,377,909.98
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